Doc. 20

Dockets.Justia.com

1	an active employment case before the Equal Employment Opportunity Commission that is in the			
2	midst of the discovery process and requires responding to Complainant's Request for			
3	Interrogatories, Admission and Production of Documents by January 23, 2017. Defendant's			
4	counsel respectfully requests this additional time to respond to Plaintiff's arguments.			
5	The parties further stipulate that all subsequent deadlines set forth in the Court's			
6	Scheduling Order shall be extended accordingly.			
7	The parties stipulate in good faith, with no intent to prolong proceedings unduly.			
8				
9			Respectfully submitted,	
10	Dated: January 17, 2017		/s/ Joseph Fraulob* (* As authorized via email on January 17, 2017)	
11			JOSEPH FRAULOB	
12			Attorney for Plaintiff	
13				
14	Dated: January 17, 2017		PHILLIP A. TALBERT	
15			United States Attorney DEBORAH LEE STACHEL	
16			Regional Chief Counsel, Region IX Social Security Administration	
17			·	
18	В	By:	/s/ Timothy R. Bolin TIMOTHY R. BOLIN	
19			Special Assistant United States Attorney	
20			Attorneys for Defendant	
21	Of Counsel to Defendant:			
22	BEATRICE NA Assistant Regional Counsel			
23				
24			ORDER	
25	APPROVED AND SO ORDERED.			
26			Almin OF. Bierna	
27	Dated: January 23, 2017.	/	The state of the s	
28			THE HONORABLE EDMUND F. BRENNAN United States Magistrate Judge	